
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive 

Suite 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601-1818 

Tel 312.849.81 00 
Fax 312.849.3690 

www.mcguirewoods.com 

Michael F. Bolos 
Direct 312.750.8883 McGUIREWOJDS 

Ms. Elizabeth Rolando 
Chief Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 

Re: ICC Docket No. 14-0507 

Dear Ms. Rolando: 

July21,2015 

mbolos@mcguirewoods.com 
Fax: 312.920.6156 

Please remove the undersigned attorney from the service list as attorney for Commonwealth 
Edison Company in the above-referenced matter: 

Michael F. Bolos 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mbolos@mcguirewoods.com 

I am leaving the firm effective July 22, 2015. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to call or e-mail. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Michael F. Bolos 

Michael F. Bolos 

MFB:alv 
cc: Service List 

Atlanta I Austin I Baltimore I Brussels I Charlotte I Charlottesville I Chicago I Dallas I Houston I Jacksonville I London 
Los Angeles- Century City 1 Los Angeles- Downtown 1 New York I Norfolk I Pittsburgh I Raleigh I Richmond I Tysons Corner I Washington, D.C. I Wilmington 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michael F. Bolos, an attorney for Commonwealth Edison Company, hereby certify that 
a copy of the foregoing Correspondence requesting removal from the service list was filed on 
the Illinois Commerce Commission's e-docket and was served electronically to all parties of 
record in this docket on this 21'1 day of July, 2015. 

/s/ Michael F. Bolos 
Michael F. Bolos 

69239906_1 



Service List - 14-0507 

Kristin Munsch, Christie Redd Hicks, 
Julie Soderna & Jeff Zethmayr 

Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
mai Ito: km unsch@citizensuti I ityboard. org 
mailto:crhicks@cizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:jzethmayr@citizensutilityboard.org 

Michael Panfill 
US Climate and Energy Program 
Environmental Defense Fund 
1875 Connecticut Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20009 • 
mailto:mpanfil@edf.org 

Dick Munson & Andrew Barbeau 
Midwest Clean Energy 
Environmental Defense Fund 
18 S. Michigan Ave., 12th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 • 
mailto:dmunson@edf.org 
mailto:andrew@theaccelerategroup.com 

Thomas S. O'Neill & Tony Garza 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 • 
mailto:thomas.oneill@comed.com 
mailto:toni.garza2@comed.com 

Thomas J. Russell & Brad Perkins 
Exelon Business Services Company, LLC 
1 0 S. Dearborn St., 49th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 • 
mailto:thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 

John F. Dunn & Michael F. Bolos 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr , Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601 • 
mailto:jdunn@mwcllc.com 
mailto:mbolos@mcguirewoods.com 

Vishwa B. Link & Janet P. Peyton 
Attys. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
McGuireWoods LLP 
One James Center 
901 E. Cary St. 
Richmnd, VA 23219 • 
mailto:vlink@mcguirewoods.com 
mailto:jpeyton@mcguirewoods.com 

• Active Parties 

Eric E. Dearmon!, Edward C. Fitzhenry 
& Amanda Tesdall 

Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 • 
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:atesdall@ameren.com 

Anne McKibbin 
Policy Director 
Elevate Energy 
322 S. Green St., Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60607 • 
mailto:anne.mckibbin@elevateenergy.org 

Scott Hum bard 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 • 
mailto:scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 

David L Fein, Vice President 
State Government Affairs- East 
Exelon Corporation 
10 S. Dearborn St, 5oth Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60603 • 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 

John P. Slocum 
Government & Regulatory Affairs Representative 
lntegrys Energy Services 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. #2100 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
mailto:jpslocum@integrysenergy.com 

John Kern 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 
2 N. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1350 
Chicago, IL 60606 • 
mailto:jkern@mc2energyservices.com 

Joseph Clark 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 • 
mailto:joseph.clark@directenergy.com 

Angela Schorr 
Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Direct Energy, LLC 
547 Derby Dr. South 
Oceanside, NY 11572 • 
mailto:angela.schorr@directenergy.com 
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Service List - 14-0507 

Jacob A. McDermott 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 S. Main St. 
Akron, OH 44308 ' 
mailto:jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 

John P. Gomoll 
Director, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
Illinois Power Marketing Company 
PO Box 211 
Saint Charles, IL 60174 ' 
mailto:john.gomoll@dynegy.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 ' 
mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

Melissa Lauderdale, Director 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
lntegrys Energy Services, Inc. 
627 Snow Goose Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21409 ' 
mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 

Sharon M. Hillman 
MC Squared Energy Services, LLC 
2 N. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1350 
Chicago, IL 60606 ' 
mailto:sharonhillman@mc2energyservices.com 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 
Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 ' 
mailto:teresa. ringen bach @d irecten ergy. com 

Jennifer La use 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 ' 
mailto:jennifer.lause@directenergy.com 

Louis D'Aiessandris 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
Mail Stop A-WAC-C2 
341 White Pond Dr. 
Akron, OH 44320 ' 
mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergy.com 

'Active Parties 

Jeffrey A. Ferry, Sr. Director 
State Government Affairs 
Dynegy Inc. 
2604 Parsley Ln. 
Springfield, IL 62711 ' 
mailto:jeff.ferry@dynegy.com 

James C. Deering, President 
One Tower Ln., Ste. 300 
Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 ' 
mailto:jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com 

Aundrea Williams, Director 
Regulatory Strategy & Policy 
Reliant Energy Northeast LLC 
20455 State Hwy. 249, Ste. 200 
Houston, TX 77070 ' 
mailto:aundrea.williams@nexteraenergyservices.com 

Wayne Bollinger, General Manager 
Electric 
Nordic Energy Services, LLC 
1 Tower Ln., Ste. 300 
Oakbrook, IL 60181-4617 ' 
mailto:wbollinger@nordicenergy-us.com 

Natallia Kralia 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101 Merritt 7, 2nd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 ' 
mailto:nkralia@verdeenergyusa.com 

Ann M. Toss 
Regulatory & Ex1ernal Affairs Manager 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101 Merritt 7, 3rd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 ' 
mailto:atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 

Kevin Wright 
President 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association 
601 W. Monroe St. 
Springfield, IL 62704 ' 
mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal. net 

Michael Strong 
Atty. for ICEA 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
One N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4400 
Chicago, IL 60606 ' 
mailto:michael.strong@btlaw.com 
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Service List - 14-0507 

James P. Gignac 
Environment & Energy Counsel 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
69 W. Washington St., 18th Fl. 
Chicago, I L 60602 * 
rnai lto:jg ig nac@atg. state. il. us 

Cameron Brooks 
3020 Jefferson St. 
Boulder, CO 80304 * 
mailto:cameron@tolerableplanet.com 

Jim C. Hawley 
Atty. for Mission:data 
Dewey Square Group, LLC 
1020 16th St., Ste. 20 
Sacramento, CA 95814 * 
mailto:jim.hawley@deweysquare.com 

Janice A. Dale, Kathy Leiser 
Karen L. Lusson & Ronald D. Jolly 

Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mai Ito: kleiser@atg. state. i I. us 
mai Ito: klusson@atg. state. i I. us 
mailto: rjolly@atg.state. il. us 

Gerard T. Fox 
Atty. for Retail Energy Supply Assoc 
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2100 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:gerardtfox@gerardtfoxlawoffices.com 

Christine Baranowski Ouska & Daniel Kowalewski 
Exelon Business Services Company 
Three Lincoln Centre, 04-SE-043 
OakBrook Terrace, IL 60181 
mailto:christine.ouska@exeloncorp.com 
mailto:daniel.kowalewski@att.net 

Lisa R. Crabtree 
McGuireWoods LLP 
901 E. Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219 
mailto:lcrabtree@mcguirewoods.com 

Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
mailto:bsheriff@ameren.com 

* Active Parties 

Eric Schlaf, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 * 
mailto: eschlaf@icc. illinois. gov 

Kimberly Swan & John Sag one 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:kswan@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 

Leslie D. Haynes 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 
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